outside the Standard Business Hours may be accommodated at Avaya's option and will be subject to
Avaya's then current Per incident Maintenance rates.

~ Full Coveraae 24x7: This coverage option extends the benefit of Full Coverage to twenty-four (24)
hours per day, seven (7) days per week, and three hundred sixty-five (365) days per year for Service
Requests of type "Outage" and "Severe Business Impact". There is an additional cost for this coverage
option AND IT IS NOT AVAILABLE IN ALL GEOGRAPHIES.

C. Coverage Elements

1. Remote Ivtatntenance Support
Subject to coverage hours, as part of Full Coverage Avaya will: